

Stanton, ND

B20-00-030

Bid Opening: May 14 2019 @ 6:30 PM CT

				Central Specialties		Keller Paving		Engineer Estimate			
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE			QUANTITY	UNIT
101	Aggregate Base Course	TON	1,000	\$50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	1,000	TON
102	PG 58-28 Asphalt Cement	TON	586	\$375.00	\$ 219,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 322,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 293,217.53	586	TON
103	Superpave FAA 43	TON	9,022	\$80.00	\$ 721,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 721,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 992,428.56	9,022	TON
104	SS1H or CSS1H or MS1 Emulsified Asphalt	GAL	12,528	\$2.50	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,583.50	12,528	GAL
105	Surface Milling - Variable Depth	SY	36,262	\$1.35	\$ 48,953.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 145,048.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 181,308.33	36,262	SY
106	Soil Cement Subgrade Preparation & Stabilization	SY	23,587	\$6.50	\$ 153,315.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 141,522.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 141,522.00	23,587	SY
107	Portland Cement	Ton	684	\$193.00	\$ 132,012.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 123,124.14	684.023	Ton
108	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	LS
109	Mobilization	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	1	LS
110	Concrete Valley Gutter Removal	SY	262	\$65.00	\$ 17,030.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39,300.00	262	SY
111	Concrete Valley Gutter - Installed	SY	356	\$233.60	\$ 83,161.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 35,600.00		\$ -		SY
112	Testing Laboratory Services	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	1	LS
113	Valve Box Adjustments	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	40	EA
114	Manhole Adjustments	EA	34	\$1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,000.00	34	EA
115	Pavement Markings Painted 6 in Line	LF	500	\$7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	500	LF
116	Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	200	\$25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	LS
117	Curb and Gutter Replacement	LF	200	\$94.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ -		LF
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,682,352.80	\$	1,814,140.00	\$	2,141,984.06		
Alternate A											
201	Asphalt Removal	SY	5,500	\$8.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 188,696.00	23587	
202	Hot Bituminous Patching	Ton	412	\$105.00	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 509,479.20	2547	
106	Soil Cement Subgrade Preparation & Stabilization	SY	-23,587	\$7.58	\$ (178,789.46)	\$ 6.00	\$ (141,522.00)	\$ 6.00	\$ (141,522.00)	-23587	
107	Portland Cement	Ton	-684	\$193.00	\$ (132,012.00)	\$ 225.00	\$ (153,900.00)	\$ 180.00	\$ (123,124.14)	-684	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID				\$	(223,541.46)	\$	(169,022.00)	\$	433,529.06		
TOTAL BASE + ALTERNATE BID				\$	1,458,811.34	\$	1,645,118.00	\$	2,575,513.12		
Subtotal									\$	2,575,513.12	
Contingency (10%)									\$	257,551.00	
Design and Construction Engineering									\$	240,000.00	
Total Estimate									\$	3,073,064.12	
Legal											
Admin											
Financial											
Total Project											